Partner Contact

Our ref

Alex Kauye Andrew Earle T +61 3 8656 3352 aearle@gtlaw.com.au AFK:ASE:1052510



L 25, 101 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 AUS GPO Box 90 Melbourne VIC 3001 T +61 3 8656 3400 www.gtlaw.com.au

## 13 December 2022

Market Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

Takeover offer for Nitro Software Limited (ACN 079 215 419) (Nitro) — Section 633(4)(a) date for determining holders of securities

We act for Rocket BidCo Pty Ltd (ACN 664 004 773) in relation to its off-market takeover offer under Chapter 6 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) for all the ordinary shares in Nitro (**Takeover Offer**).

We enclose in accordance with section 633(4)(a) of the Corporations Act a notice confirming the people to whom information is to be sent under items 6 and 12 of the table in section 633(1) of the Corporations Act in relation to the Takeover Offer.

Yours sincerely Gilbert + Tobin

Alex Kauye Partner +61 3 8656 3386 akauye@gtlaw.com.au

Anden Earle

Andrew Earle Senior Lawyer +61 3 8656 3352 aearle@gtlaw.com.au

## Rocket BidCo Pty Ltd (ACN 664 004 773) (Alludo BidCo)

Takeover offer for Nitro Software Limited (ACN 079 215 419) (Nitro)

Section 633(4)(a) date notification

To: Market Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Alludo BidCo hereby gives notice under section 633(4)(a) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) that 7.00pm (AEDT) on Wednesday, 14 December 2022 is the time and date set by Alludo BidCo (pursuant to sections 633(2) and (3) of the Corporations Act) for the purposes of determining the people to whom information is to be sent under items 6 and 12 of the table in section 633(1) of the Corporations Act in relation to the off-market takeover offer under Chapter 6 of the Corporations Act for all the ordinary shares in Nitro.

Dated: 13 December 2022

Signed on behalf of Alludo BidCo

Connie Chen Attorney Rocket BidCo Pty Ltd